

MIZORAM UNIVERSITY

Prof. L. S. Sharma Head

Department of Management

School of EMIS Aizawl-796004, India Tel: 9862569024 Email : lsksharma@yahoo.co.in

Ref. 2/16/DOM/10

Date: 19.06.2023

NOTIFICATION

This is to notify that the open Viva Voce examination for the award of Ph. D Degree is scheduled to be held on 22^{nd} June, 2023 from 1:00 PM in the Department of Management, Mizoram University, Aizawl. This is as per section OC – 4/RC – Clause 9 of the Ordinance of Mizoram University and notification no. F. No. Ex/Ph. D/9-210(SEMIS)/18/153 dated 14th June, 2023. The details of the Ph.D. scholar is given below:

Details of the candidate & Supervisor	Торіс	Date & Time
Mr. Khawlsiamthanga	A Study on the Status and	Date: 22 nd June, 2023
Khawlhring (Registration No.	Performance of Contract	(Thursday)
MZU/Ph.D/ 1136 of	Farming in Mizoram with	Time: 1:00 PM
02.05.2018), Prof. L. S.	Special Reference to Oil Palm	
Sharma, Supervisor &		
Convener		

The members of the evaluation board, all faculty members and research scholars of the university are cordially invited to attend the online open viva voce examination.

(Prof. L. S. Sharma) Supervisor

Copy to:-

- 1. P.S. to Vice Chancellor, Mizoram University for kind information जोरम विश्वविद्यालय
- 2. P.S to Registrar, Mizoram University, Aizawl for the kind information of the Registrarly
- 3. P.A to Controller of Examinations, Mizoram University, Aizawl for the kind information of the Controller of Examinations.
- 4. The Dean, (SEMIS), Mizoram University, Aizawl
- 5. The Head, Department of Management, Mizoram University, Aizawl
- 6. The Assistant Registrar, Academics Mizoram University, Aizawl for the kind information
- 7. All Deans of all schools for kind information.
- 8. The System Administrator, ICT, Mizoram University, Aizawl for uploading in the system
- 9. Concern scholar for information
- 10. Office file